

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15191 of 2025**

=====

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED THROUGH ITS GEERAL MAAGER
SACHIN SURESH BAID
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MIHIR JOSHI, SENIOR ADVOCATE with
MR KEYUR GANDHI, MR VISHAL AGGARWAL, MR NILAY DESAI AND
MS PRAVALIKHA BATTHINI, ADVOCATES for GANDHI LAW
ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MAUNIL G YAJNIK(9346) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 14/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Issue **NOTICE** to the respondents making it returnable on
05.12.2025.

Ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph No.17(c) is
granted till the next date of hearing.

By the next date of hearing, the respondents shall file
appropriate reply dealing with averments made in the present
writ petition.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

MAHESH/02