

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15191 of 2025

=====

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED THROUGH ITS GEERAL MAAGER
SACHIN SURESH BAID
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
NIDHI T VYAS(7772) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 15/01/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

On the request of learned advocate Ms.Nidhi T. Vyas, list the matter on **19.02.2026**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

MAHESH/74