

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15191 of 2025

=====

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED THROUGH ITS GEERAL MAAGER
SACHIN SURESH BAID
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MIHIR JOSHI, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR KEYUR GANDHI,
VISHAL AGARWAL, NISARG DESAI, PRAVALIKHA B., ABHISHEK
DEODHAR AND YASH MODI for GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the
Petitioner(s) No. 1
NIDHI T VYAS(7772) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 25/08/2026
ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

The matter is kept on 07.09.2026. Interim
relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI, J)

NVMEWADA/61